
LEAP Agility Club

Saturday, March 22, 2014

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Cynthia KeanJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXA

26002 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXB

24 42Jump Height = # of dogs

24043 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXA

24005 Max, Golden Retriever, Susan LevineAXA

24004 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXA

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

24001 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXA

24042 Scooter, Collie, Michelle ShoemakerAXB

24041 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24040 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXB

24039 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

24038 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXB

24037 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXB

24036 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24035 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24034 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24033 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24032 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24031 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24030 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXB

24029 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

24028 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXB

24027 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXB

24025 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXB

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24023 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXB

24022 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareAXB

24021 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXB

24020 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXB

24019 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24018 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXB

24017 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24016 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXB

24014 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24011 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24010 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24008 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXB

24007 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24006 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXB

24002 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

20 74Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXA

20074 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXA

20012 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXA

20011 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXA

20010 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20009 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXA

20008 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXA

20007 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXA

20005 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXA

20004 Erin, Vizsla, Debra  LoomisAXA

20003 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20002 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20080 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAXPA

20062 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPA

20061 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXPA

20060 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyAXPA

20059 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPA

20058 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20057 Gabby, Collie, Michelle ShoemakerAXB

20056 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

20055 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20054 Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyAXB

20053 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20052 Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesAXB

20051 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20050 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20049 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingAXB

20048 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXB

20047 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXB

20046 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20045 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXB

20044 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20043 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB
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20042 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20041 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

20040 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20039 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20038 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20037 Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah HarrisAXB

20036 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20035 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20034 Bette, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoAXB

20033 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXB

20032 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20030 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20029 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20028 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXB

20027 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20026 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20025 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20024 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXB

20023 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXB

20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20021 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20020 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXB

20019 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20018 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXB

20017 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXB

20016 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20015 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20014 Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20013 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20006 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20073 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAXPB

20072 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAXPB

20071 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20070 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAXPB

20069 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20068 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

20067 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20064 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20063 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXPB

16 56Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA

16004 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXA

16003 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

AXA

16002 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXA

16001 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXA

16043 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPA

16042 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXB

16041 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXB

16040 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16039 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXB

16038 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

16037 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXB

16036 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyAXB

16035 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16034 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16033 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16032 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16031 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16030 Hawk, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerAXB

16029 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16028 Nyalka, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXB

16027 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16026 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16025 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXB

16024 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16023 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

16022 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXB

16021 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16020 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16019 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16018 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXB

16017 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16016 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXB

16015 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16014 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16013 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXB

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16011 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

16010 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXB

16009 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXB

16008 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16056 Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXPB
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16055 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXPB

16054 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAXPB

16053 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16052 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXPB

16051 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAXPB

16050 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

16049 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16048 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXPB

16047 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AXPB

16046 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXPB

16045 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAXPB

16044 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAXPB

12 40Jump Height = # of dogs

12055 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXA

12002 Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXA

12001 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXA

12031 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti WakelingAXPA

12030 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPA

12060 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXB

12029 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXB

12028 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXB

12027 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXB

12026 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12025 Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXB

12024 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

12023 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXB

12022 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXB

12021 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12020 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXB

12019 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12018 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXB

12017 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12016 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12015 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

12014 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXB

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXB

12012 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12011 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXB

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXB

12008 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXB

12007 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXB

12006 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

12005 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12003 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXB

12038 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12037 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXPB

12036 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12035 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXPB

12034 Gillie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAXPB

12033 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAXPB

12032 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

8 27Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8024 Kizi, Papillon, Patricia KimmelAXPA

8023 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPA

8021 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXB

8019 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8018 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8017 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXB

8016 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXB

8015 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8014 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8013 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXB

8012 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXB

8011 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8010 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8009 Chewy, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8008 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8007 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8006 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXB

8005 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXB

8004 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXB

8003 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXB

8002 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8027 Carley, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerAXPB

8026 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAXPB

8025 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

8022 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs
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4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4003 Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins AXPB

4002 Joule, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXPB

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24052 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerOA

24046 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

24045 Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOA

24044 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20086 Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim SeiterOA

20079 Piper, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann CampOA

20078 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyOA

20076 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOA

20075 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsOA

20082 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOAP

20081 Lars, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenOA

16057 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschOA

16059 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyOAP

16058 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

OA

12039 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOA

12040 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24048 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAA

24047 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAA

24053 Nessa, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAB

24051 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaNAB

24050 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuNAB

24049 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAB

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20115 Folly, Border Collie, Patricia KuchmaNAA

20093 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNAB

20092 Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20091 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAB

20090 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingNAB

20089 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceNAB

20088 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAB

20087 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAB

20085 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganNAB

20084 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoNAB

20083 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldNAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Ice, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti WakelingNAB

16062 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonNAB

16061 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12041 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisNAB

12043 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Lacy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marie GedneyNAB

8029 Hollywood, Papillon, Laura SimonelliNAB

8028 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakNAB

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Clyde ClossonJudge:

26 2Jump Height = # of dogs

26002 Glance, Border Collie, Soshana DosAXJB

26001 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

24 41Jump Height = # of dogs

24039 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJA

24021 Blaze, Vizsla, Erika KissAXJA

24005 Max, Golden Retriever, Susan LevineAXJA

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

24001 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXJA

24051 Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB
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24042 Scooter, Collie, Michelle ShoemakerAXJB

24041 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24040 Murphy, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob ConroyAXJB

24038 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXJB

24037 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXJB

24036 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24035 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24034 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24033 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24032 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24031 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24030 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXJB

24029 Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

24028 Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge YondaAXJB

24027 Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor PotterAXJB

24026 Duke, Berger Picard, Christina PotterAXJB

24025 Ketch, Golden Retriever, Elise KremerAXJB

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24023 Antares, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJB

24020 Sadie, Labrador Retriever, Samantha SmithAXJB

24019 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24018 Tag, Doberman, Rae O'LearyAXJB

24017 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24016 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

24015 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXJB

24014 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

24012 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24011 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24010 Jilley, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24009 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24008 Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer AXJB

24007 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24006 Dodge, Border Collie, Susan MarrinerAXJB

24004 Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce PaparoAXJB

24002 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

20 71Jump Height = # of dogs

20086 Komoly Dolgos, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXJA

20077 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXJA

20037 Ozzie, Border Collie, Deborah HarrisAXJA

20012 Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike ReinischAXJA

20011 Lyric, Flat Coated Retriever, Kristen SobanskiAXJA

20010 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJA

20009 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJA

20008 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn JussilaAXJA

20007 Luna, Labrador Retriever, Elizabeth FernandezAXJA

20006 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJA

20002 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJA

20001 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20080 Jessie, German Shepherd Dog, Maureen BordinsAJPA

20073 Faelan, Golden Retriever, Sharon CavanaughAJPA

20069 Kobi, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPA

20067 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPA

20062 Cheyne, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPA

20058 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20057 Gabby, Collie, Michelle ShoemakerAXJB

20056 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

20055 Belle, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20054 Cory, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyAXJB

20053 Chico, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20052 Pearl, Golden Retriever, Cynthia JonesAXJB

20051 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20050 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20049 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane HardingAXJB

20048 Rory, Labrador Retriever, Kathy KealeyAXJB

20047 Ditto, Portuguese Water Dog, Pat WardwellAXJB

20046 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20045 Hurry, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJB

20044 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20043 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20042 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20041 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

20040 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20039 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20038 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20036 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20035 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20033 Scoot, Golden Retriever, Helen ShermanAXJB

20032 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20030 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20029 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20028 Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann KatzwinkelAXJB

20027 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20026 Fearless, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20025 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20024 Quinlan, Border Collie, Christine YankowskiAXJB

20023 Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette DurrschmidtAXJB

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20022 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20021 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20020 Cowboy Avery, Border Collie, Lara AveryAXJB

20019 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20018 Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn SchoelzelAXJB

20017 Tallie, Golden Retriever, Randall MillerAXJB

20016 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20015 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20014 Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20013 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20005 Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary NottinghamAXJB

20004 Erin, Vizsla, Debra  LoomisAXJB

20003 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20110 Skippy, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20072 Doc, German Short Haired Pointer, Joe MsciszAJPB

20071 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20070 Flicka, Pointer, Nancy OglesbyAJPB

20068 Tango, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPB

20064 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20063 Pumpkin, Vizsla, Denise CormierAJPB

16 55Jump Height = # of dogs

16064 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJA

16040 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16018 Edward, American Eskimo Dog, Celeste RiccioAXJA

16007 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16004 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

16043 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPA

16062 Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16042 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXJB

16041 Jamie, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJB

16039 Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane PattersonAXJB

16038 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

16037 Ty, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJB

16036 Pilot, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol KellyAXJB

16035 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16034 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16033 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16032 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16031 Rush, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16030 Hawk, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerAXJB

16029 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16028 Nyalka, Mudi, Kim SeiterAXJB

16027 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16026 Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16025 Divot, Shetland Sheepdog, Debby CartneyAXJB

16024 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16023 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

16022 Gabby, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJB

16021 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16020 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16019 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16017 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16016 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXJB

16015 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16014 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16013 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXJB

16012 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16011 Patrick, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

16010 Trevor, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh AXJB

16009 Tipper, Soft Coated Wheaten, William GoreAXJB

16008 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16005 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16002 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16056 Max, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAJPB

16055 Luna, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAJPB

16054 Soleil, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

16052 Lilly, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAJPB

16051 Flyer, Border Collie, Lucinda RubinAJPB

16050 Wings, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

16049 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16048 Caya, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAJPB

16047 Darby, Golden Retriever, Bob Howard AJPB

16046 Casey, Border Collie, Lara AveryAJPB

16045 Oliver, Labrador Retriever, Gretchen WiedieAJPB

16044 Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn PinardAJPB

12 39Jump Height = # of dogs

12055 Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa TibbalsAXJA

12021 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJA

12001 Patches, All American, Kristin DujardinAXJA

12031 Maverick, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti WakelingAJPA

12030 Tally, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPA

12060 Sadie, All American, Lisa TibbalsAXJB

12029 Dusty, Miniature Poodle, Debbie WestAXJB

12028 Kazee, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson   AXJB
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12027 Tiki, Papillon, Monique PlinckAXJB

12026 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12025 Riley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXJB

12024 Scoutie, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

12023 Piper, Border Terrier, Tracey FulmerAXJB

12022 Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela 

Mannes

AXJB

12020 Shaker, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXJB

12019 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12018 Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina PotterAXJB

12017 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12016 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12015 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

12014 Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntoshAXJB

12013 Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuinessAXJB

12012 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12011 Soleil, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12010 Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAXJB

12009 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah PotvinAXJB

12008 Bo, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyAXJB

12007 Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn ZorbaAXJB

12006 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

12005 Ella, Shetland Sheepdog, Loisann HuntleyAXJB

12004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12003 grACE, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtAXJB

12038 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12037 Triton, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AJPB

12036 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12035 Ollie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa JohnsonAJPB

12034 Gillie, Shetland Sheepdog, Mason CableAJPB

12033 Lexie, American Eskimo, Celeste RiccioAJPB

12032 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

8 29Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJA

8024 Kizi, Papillon, Patricia KimmelAJPA

8023 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPA

8022 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPA

8032 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXJB

8031 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineAXJB

8021 Cate, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseAXJB

8020 Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally PrevostAXJB

8019 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8018 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8017 Lily, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol KellyAXJB

8016 Fabulous, Papillon, Darlene HuntAXJB

8015 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8014 Amelia, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8013 Diesel, Pug, Heather CiribassiAXJB

8012 Astro, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAXJB

8011 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8010 Tucker, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8009 Chewy, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8008 Deesel, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8007 Whitney, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8006 Sadie, Bichon Frise, Susan MorrisonAXJB

8005 Belli, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol DonnellyAXJB

8004 Bobbie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carol Ann ManciniAXJB

8003 Rocky, Chihuahua, Jess KolakowskiAXJB

8002 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8027 Carley, Shetland Sheepdog, Heidi FellnerAJPB

8026 Turbo, Pug, Heather CirbassiAJPB

8025 Blast, Papillon, Laura SimonelliAJPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4003 Spirit, Papillon, Arlene Collins AJPB

4001 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Cynthia KeanJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24046 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24045 Bizz, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereOAJ

24043 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOAJ

24022 Aden, Golden Retriever, Lisa ClareOAJ

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20093 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzOAJ

20090 James, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20089 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceOAJ

20083 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldOAJ

20079 Piper, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann CampOAJ

20076 Demi, Border Collie, Rayda VegaOAJ

20075 Ty, Australian Shepherd, Cynthia FieldsOAJ
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20074 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

OAJ

20094 Shuie, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOJP

20081 Lars, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOJP

20061 Maya, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOJP

20060 Dewey, Labrador Retriever, Danette ChorneyOJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16060 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenOAJ

16057 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschOAJ

16003 Pepper, Miniature American Shepherd, Sally 

Germano

OAJ

16001 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenOAJ

16059 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyOJP

16058 Cash, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisOJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

OAJ

12039 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaOAJ

12002 Eva, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

OAJ

12040 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Sonny, Miniature Pinscher, Linda AnthonyOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Cynthia KeanJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24048 Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda FaderNAJA

24047 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrNAJA

24053 Nessa, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldNAJB

24052 Juno, German Shepherd Dog, Marshall MetzgerNAJB

24050 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuNAJB

24049 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAJB

24044 Koda, Golden Retriever, Michele SandmanNAJB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20115 Folly, Border Collie, Patricia KuchmaNAJA

20095 Bella, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaNAJB

20091 Savvy, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNAJB

20088 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyNAJB

20087 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasNAJB

20085 Cassie, Golden Retriever, Cheryl MorganNAJB

20084 Kindle, Golden Retriever, Phoebe TeramotoNAJB

20078 Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy KealeyNAJB

20082 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonNAJP

20059 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelNAJP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16063 Ice, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti WakelingNAJB

16061 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

NAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Scampi, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschNAJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Lacy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marie GedneyNAJB

8028 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakNAJB
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